

PT. Toba Pulp Lestari Tbk.

Office: Uniplaza, East Tower, 3rd Floor

Jl. Letjend Haryono MT No. A-1 Medan 20231

Tel : +62 61 453 2088 Fax : +62 61 453 0967

Mill : Desa Pangombusan, Kecamatan Parmaksian,

Kabupaten Toba Samosir

Tel : +62 632 734 6000, +62 632 734 6001

Fax : +62 632 734 6006 Sumatera Utara - Indonesia

ANNOUNCEMENT

PT Toba Pulp Lestari Tbk Switched to Producing Paper Pulp

Through this Announcement, PT Toba Pulp Lestari Tbk (the "Company") announce that starting from February 20, 2019, the Company switched its production to be as follows:

From:

Pulp-Dissolving Grade

Become:

Paper Pulp

This decision was taken by Company's Board of Director after considering market conditions and availability of raw materials, amongst other factors. Going forward, Board of Director will continue to monitor and assess the above-mentioned factors and decide whether to produce Pulp-Dissolving Grade or Paper Pulp.

PT Toba Pulp Lestari Tbk Anwar Lawden Director/Corporate Secretary Telp: +62 61 4532088 ext 7581